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The Deputy Minister of Defence (Sardar Majithia): (a) It is not possible to state the number of godowns and compounds where surjilus goods are stored because though, the stores for disposal are physically segregated from working stocks they are not isolated in specially ear-marked areas in all cases owing to paucity of storage accommodation.

(b) In most cases, for stores lying in the open, dunnage and tarpaulin covers are provided.

(c) The extent of loss incurred annually is not available but it is small. Steps to accelerate the disposal of surplus stores and to build more storage sheds are being taken.

Research Institutfs and Scientific

Societies

1̂637. Sardar Hnkam Singh: Will the Minister ol Natural Resources and

Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of \he grant-in-aid given to the Research Institutes and Scientific Societies during 1954, so far, for the development of research and scientific work in these institutes and Universities; and

(b) whether any particular research of special interest was carried out and completed during this period?

The Minister in the Ministry of Natural Resources and Scientific Research (Shri K. D. Malaviya): (a) and (b). A statement giving the available information is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix
VI, annexure No. 57.]

Excise Control over Tobacco

1̂638. Shri S. N. Das:  Will  the

Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether the working of the scheme for association of village officers with the existing system of excise control over tobacco growers has been reviewed and examined;

(b) if so, with what results; and

(c) if not, what is the present position of the scheme?

The Minister of Revenue and Defence Expenditure (Shri A. C.
Guha): (a) to (c). The scheme for the association of village officers with the existing system of excise control over tobacco is still iii an experimental stage and the full results have not yet been reported to Government.
I may invite reference in this connection to the reply which I gave on the 7th September, 1954, to Starred Question No. 632 in the Lok Sabha.

Conference of Comptrollers and Auditors General

Shri Krishnacharya Joshi:
Win the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

â> whether a Conference of the Comptrollers and Auditors General

